0033559

MAY 27,2006 06:05 000-000-00000 page 2
s Number
Date: / 21 {6(.;
To: Superintendent, Outer Banks Group
From: Chief, Rasource Managemer {, Quter Banks Group
Subject: Resource Protection Closure Request
Type of Closure: (clrele ane)
—""" \oresding (iist species A 0} \
\l erb’a \ on-breeding (list specles )
getation/dune (list anyT&E species )

(Circle one) New Closure /- Modification of Exlsﬁng;_(;;;lj\re\ - Removal of Closure

roposed Installation / Removal date: ' /
ugl Installation date: -
5’1};1‘0(‘ I RS a//fcl

Reason for closure, modificallon or removal: k‘g ng (j
Aoy nesd W e 35.7
Physical location: { s sa" 7%

“Conberl ocanside of_2%cqm Toieh clison ) 2@ of ¥ gign o F clusyre

(Circle one) (ORV area } non-ORV area - Village - Day Use Area - Other

Description: 2

. . oSy e
Mst o is 18 £+ Am stiiag /Slgns of cvirent closo e
From ® wnd @ of nest 100Fy "o bomp ovt of Ht closire oy loo
(e."ma‘ngw' w0’V corridor of 354 f+, encvgh foi A lyus, o F e ffic
Attach map shawing skeich of praposed closure with approximate perimeter distances and distance
to the surf if applicable.

Rppv?!

Mark
fargrow
o

Jon M‘(}]h

Anticipated removal date:

Removal certification:

Name Date
. Submitted by:'g ~L>U 3l kdif Verthet 27

Speoatihey Dopt S . AL
Supported by 2@ 4:, VAR Y, 4 &/ 2 04 Chief of Resource Management (/ "7/7«" (4

Per 36 C.F.R. §1.5, | hava dstermined that this temporary public use closure Is neccssary for the prolection of a bird braeding

*and nesting area. A less rasiiciive measure will not suffice because it will fall to protect wildlife (adults, offspring, eggs) from
take (harassment, ham, ki) and disturbance as recommended in species-specific recovery plans or supponed by scentific
research. A less restriclive measure would also not protect wildlife from direct desiruction or disturbance by vehides and
pedestrian. This lemporary closure will be removed whan tha wildlife not longer requires the proteciion of ihe closure, i.e. the
closure removal wili not advarsely Impact park wildlife.

Approved by:

}%ijﬂ Bﬂ(amu :
/

_S) 20l
Superintendent e '
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0033561

Number 61“0(0‘,0'0/5‘

Date: Jpq:fc/ 2066

To: Superintendent, Outer Banks Group kL

Frorh; Chief, Resource Management, Outer Banks Group F&( xe 4‘ & // ¢ /"K’
Subject: RESQURCE PROTECTION CLOSURE REQUEST In - /ﬂ //c’ J

Type of Closure: (circle one) )

breeding (list species ve )

non-breeding (list species_ )

vegetation/dune (list any T&E species )

(Circle one) New Closure @ficetion of Existingcm- Removal of Closure

Proposed/Actual Installation date: A 3A P le < [5-[C 2eeé
Reason for closure, modification or removal: "f bIJS 0 b s t"bb‘“‘(

i parin gsf.ﬂ)( Z w;ap ﬂfu'.)-}%ufr now 'ihﬁ'(/‘i““ an oqu'b éovu&y
ffpﬂk?:ﬁ{.tn/ef'Cﬁ:wrf. f‘{('/r /lq‘ﬁﬂ{f dbjcr-ﬁaw/ Qs Wf[/ﬂ.S

Schaging 1y af leasd 2. 72, < obserbued FExds Frou,
Physical lcéti . efosurc 500*!5&70?“—;?:1%‘1? ff{"% )-Jsr?‘mm 5.,.»-«4:7 Scmbo?

(Circle one) ("ORY area K non-ORV area } Village - Day Use Area - Other

Description of Action (If additional space needed, put on separate sheet. Attach map showing sketch
of proposed closure with approximate perimeter distances and distance to the tide line if applicable):

(s<emep) |
fngl'ﬁ-’L Ex.ftmﬂtp' extily closure oufwa?tf 7o I;‘d-vq,kz/
5;0 oule €roan He bf(jinﬂlﬁ e

Fe<as, Thes werldbecor
<losore. 22, 4t e wouid be bomped it U ' frands
Occan, This woold leave B2 7o hok fef< Wi on Ahrtsh ©ng

if Srajgtgftg( C(p5urf c(nz( /‘z’é’ lfo Aech 7(«/"{&5"1 ﬁ“ﬂ&i—ly tﬂL#
t'cc, or€ open Fo 6’(‘/?“%{1“&6, 7:25 hay atﬁ/&.mﬁ/a‘/;f‘c/

Antidipated re al-{l,ate: 7 Iserva eny

Removal certification:

Name Date

submitted by_ ffia Fechalicen (ot icl 4. Jetset-ortcn
Supported by Z%m: @/g AR /Y H]A Chief of Resource Management
Ap oved by: ‘. )
Miclg) B, G [0 10 i
Superintendent u'zuw Date | - :
X Mamdam e abome M '

Edited May 26, 2006
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006/15/2003 14:51 FAX 2524414129 CAHA BODIE ISLAND MAINT doo1
AN . Buxdon V1
Marie Eeaf

Date: La{‘B jOf"

Number B.T”Ob ~00j (.

To: Superintendent, Outer Banks Group F axe J, b / 19 /O b
From: Chief, Resource Management, Outer Banks Group )
Subject: RESOURCE PROTECTION CLOSURE REQUEST Tns l‘a [ /t c‘

)

T of Closure: (circle one)
t species__ Ao Y
non-b reedmg (list species

)

vegetation/dune (list any T&E species

)

(Circle one) New Closure Modification of Existing Closure) - Removal of Closure

Proposed/Actual [nstallation date: 6 ’ 19 {° ©

Reason for closure, modification or removal:

hatdh of MDY cive --oneeq g

Physucal location:

&. 28 of fist closor @r'an .
/.ﬂ_—__\. ‘
(Circle one) % - non-ORV area - Village -

BI-0k— 9o/

Day Use Area - Other

Description of Action (If additional space needed, put on separate sheet. Attach map showing sketch
of proposed closure with approximate perimeter distances and distance to the tide line if applicable)

Tom = Tam Foll shoreline closure ,zfi@( o, 3_@

o Doy e maiir

A
»
?
‘

ﬂ\‘lw*c GCfam

Anticipated removal date: B\ o ee¥= o< moitoring

Removal certification:

n
N parents are F€€C‘~m3 i et ssond and ocexnside

N e

a2 — ‘p_,“ C\usurﬁ & o ouss”
w'.'_‘-a-

e N _a?_ 7Pm— A
lb——ﬂ_,; -ﬂ“ ;___""?__AJM\_‘__/__,
MopAlTV g

& weeks tdl Awoy Fledove.

Name

Submitted by Q W M’\{‘LA'

Date

Supported by 7%;-7“ &,‘,{. 6/13/04

P oree 4
Chief of Resource Management

_é//q [0

Date

Edited May 26,2006
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06/27/2008 13:17 FAX 2524414129 ) CAHA BODIE ISLAND MAINT dooz2

Number B L-0¢-01 D

Date: (P/Z_“ {0(0

To: Superintendent, Quter Banks Group ad
From: Chief, Resource Management, Quter Bainks Group [a yva{ A / 36 / be

Subject: RESOURCE PROTECTION CLOSURE REQUEST

Tustalled /

afClosure: (circle one)
s species_Ams Y )
non=breeding (list species )
vegetation/dune (list any T&E species )

(Circle one) New Closure Madification of Existing Closure Removal of Closure

Proposed/Actual Installation date: e I 2 /w g Bl — cL-01

Reason for closure, modification or removal:

Move of  PMOY paif and elick fo -hdal
soordside grea

Physical location: . » +
gL 5 g ign +, for F.2 rile , 01eon Inle

{Circle one)  ORV ared)- non-ORV area - Village - Day Uss Area - Other

Description of Action (If additional space needed, put on separate sheet. Attach map showing sketch
of proposed closure with approximate perimeter distances and distance to the tide line if applicable):

- & ORN :P’aﬂfmj Allow £ ()

~ de 1in€
’C\OSUrQ_ S pow aoo{‘—.‘_ -F(Dw\ l’\!j[/) -I—nofel

Lewe U/ 27 #*1

Anticipated removal date:
Removal certification:

Name Date
Submitted by, @ _l_JU 0&%/\_
13

Supported by 7@«- rgﬁt':vﬁ £/27/0 ¢ Chief of Resource Management

Approved by: W /f /Z{ZB{ 6 /Zfﬁ’ b

Superintendent”

Edited May 26, 2006
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07/04/2008 14:11 FAX 2524414129 CAHA BODIE ISLAND MAINT ooz

BI-06-DolE
2 00C Number (WB

Date: \j\){){ L//

Tao: Superintendent, Outer Banks Group . S/6L
From: Chief, Resource Management, Outer Banks Group / axe ‘é 7/ /
Subject: RESOURCE PROTECTION CLOSURE REQUEST

Tinstalled

Type of Closure: (circle one)

(Breeding {list species )

ion-breeding (list species ' }
vegetation/dune (list any T&E species )

(Circle ong) New Closure -{ Modification of Existing Closur®) - Removal of Closure

Proposed/Actual Installation date: ASA P

Reason for closure, modification or removal: / Y
Least Terns qow mafing 5w/ as nes?S wilh "»j/f P
30-50 yd5 fronr prescf L/fofvrt. Wov//ﬂk/ A‘/ahi b5 5(4‘-/ Lwas?

Terns aﬂt‘ftnj the aeca

Physical location:

(Circls one) @@- non-ORY area - Village - Day Use Area -~ Other

Description of Action (If additional space needed, put on separate sheet. Attach map showing sketch
of proposed closure with approximate perimeter distances and distance to the tide line if applicable):

590 <s7 Bumpi cvereal Oregin Lale 1 L5 203917 cﬁyyuré
(507Lwan[5 50eceT fox «/J/ra)\’- {g ol qemcly, Thes (5—6”/,‘?/4/94 7L
cvirentclsore ajp rox L5 and L fmnofherFeath Aok Fhe cobren
Ahrthera Borndaty ¢7 Closur e, '(_Afj,,;.,,/./j.,(,/(/‘,qo_e V/}'ﬂ’(‘ /50
Ff«-_‘(L o’{/ﬂ $§ajf o F4 € 1/:)—4 Fod e L1z

646
Anticipated removal date: o /‘)/ 5; 2 ‘
Removal certification: M// v Y 2006
Name Date ~ 7

Submitted by_ﬁdue/ yid 7;4 Erow € 2.
Supported by uf""{?‘,y-~ el V4 (5 /e &

AWB}W 7/%’6/0& -

Superintendent Date ~

. L el —
R RSy P
—

Chief of Resource Management

Edited May 26, 2006
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Ao e Ry

Number DL ~0&-00 | F

JUL-15-2886 G5 :84 PM

Date: ™7 - |30 B
Ta: Superintendent, Outer Banks Group Faxed ) / "?’)/ oL
From: Chief, Resource Management, Outer Banks Group —_
Subject: RESOURCE PROTECTION CLOSURE REQUEST Tnstalleo
Type of Closure: (circle one) ———
(BreedInpfiist specles LeTe )
nen-bresding (list specles )
vegetation/dune (it any T&E species ‘ }

(Circle one) New Closure -| Modification of Existing 0|osur:_) - Removal of Clogure

Proposed/Actual Installation dete: F\h ey oS (‘_\N(g‘yg aye pre_&,@rdr

Reason for closure, modclg:atlon or removal;

~“Protecion newly Vicka\ed ¢ U\N\:\Q(k@d Cwdees

Physical location: 0. "] v\ S oy QK o
“Beie Todona, Oveggn Tilet \Woivd closave - NE S\de.
(Circle one) non-ORV area - Villege - Day Use Area - Other

Description of Action (If additional space needed, put on separate shest. Attach map showing sketch
of proposed closure with approximate perimeter distances and distance to the tide line if applicable):

D Fuit Vocatn clpene ~closed Ao podeehricnn ¢ ORVY

@M& o ORV'S bude ewsndouin EPSTINY
MWC}%, _ Coomiday Ap afdswn oclosd
o e ions g oW\ &, d), e

(il eida)

Antliclpated removal date:
Removal certification.

Name Date

Submitted bm@ e S W

Supported by 7%7,— 4%«:/4 7/ 2‘*/ 2ozt Chlef of Resource Management

Apprayed by

Superlntend;%. ‘ :Dat;/b —— v( , é& )

Edited May 26, 2006
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July 20, 2006

Resource Management Closure Request for Bodie Island Least Tern Colony;
Submitted by Biological Technician on 7-13-06; Modified Request Based on Review

by Resource Management Chief

Based on field review of the situation and taking into consideration the 2 potential
proposed actions submitted on 7-13-2006, the following comments are offered:

There does not seem to be a reliable bypass route available. The back side of the
closure area closest to the sound and inlet pond, although not currently containing
nests and some distance from the existing nests ( approx. 100-200 ft.) is extremely
flat and subject to collecting standing water in high tide or rainy situations.
Discussion with RM and LE field personnel, when inundated, it remains so for
extended (several days+) periods.

When walking through the area, the nesting terns displayed agitation and alarm to
a greater degree than when approaching the beach side of the closure. This is
likely due to the habituation of the terns to the beach side human activity whereas
they are not used to human presence in the back portion of the closure.

Given this situation, the following recommendation is made:

Establish a drive-thru route on the front side of the closure between the high tide
line and the current closure. The current closure may be bumped out 20-30 ft.,
leaving a drive-thru approximately 30 ft. wide, or adequate for two lines of traffic.
At the ends of the current bump-out, expand the bump-out approximate 100 ft. at
each end to gradually tie in to the existing closure at the 100 ft. point.

Additionally, the south end of the Spit has no nesting activity. Given the probability of
no further Piping Plover nesting activity, access on the south end of the Spit and the west
side near bridge should be adjusted to a minimum of 150 fi. or to the dune/vegetation
line, whichever is limiting.

T, il

Thayer Broili, Resource Management Chief
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SEP-BE—-20086 G9:14 AM

NumberB—T” CJLO" [y} G

Date: q“L‘\-— CJ\.D

To: Superintendent, Quter Banks Croup

From: Chief, Resource Management, Outer Banks Group FC{ J ? / A /Oé
Subject: RESOURCE PROTECTION CLOSURE REQUEST ¥e

Type of Closure: (circle nne)

breeding (st species )

non-breeding (list species__ A0\ )

vegetation/dune (list any T&E species )

i ol S

(Circle one) New Ciosure th.q_,gmcatron of Exl'surig Ciosure” »- Removal of Closure
Proposed/Actual Installation date: <\ / % { Ole

Reason for closure, madification or removai:

\
i;\lcﬁ op \oreedingy S — rnocliwgy v Latnier i
|

Physical |ocation|.(')(_‘qg\gﬂ Taek o - .

———

(Circle one) ORV area anfn-ORv @ Village - Day Use Area - Other

Description of Actlon (If additional space needed, put on separate sheet. Attach map showing sketch
of proposed closure with gpproximate perimeter distances and distance to the tide line if applicable):

W‘ﬁn\s&m\q oy Clyanxo bc»&% dWntiuy S0 0 ORY
CLON \QoNv

Sos vaah \GY Tonedn e Hwake

Anticipated removal date:
Removal certification:

Submitted n/)CU\GJ’\ Y SO ﬁzﬁ W

Supported by_Z”\ M f/ /2oede Chief of Resource Management
si A3 R

Superintendent / Date

Bdited May 26, 2006
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SEP-B6-20686 09:15 AM

umber VDL~ -0
Date: C{‘l‘\"OLp Numb M A R

Ta: Superintendent, Quter Banks Group
From: Chlef, Resource Management, Outer Banks Group
~-Subject: RESOURCE PROTECTION CLOSURE REQUEST

Type of Closure: (circle on . _—
breeding (list species 5*{;@_;\'\&:‘2—)\1 v C\eelne.
non-braeding (list specles ) )
vagetation/dune (list any T&E spacies C )

(Circleone) New Clogure - Modification of Existing Closure  « emoval of Clofura:

- 3 Proposed/Actual Installation date:"‘% \(}Q Qm\f W\C_C& NN 3}; .
QWO cx\'m\\\\\

Reason for closure, modification or removal:

Eead o Nesling Caason

Physical location: 6}‘(‘@@5{\ hX!Ch Q_(}Jﬁd

(Circle one) ORV area = @ Village - Day Use Area - Other

Descrlption of Actlon (If additional space neaeded, put on separate sheet. Attach map showling sketch
of proposed closure with approximate parimeter distances and distance to the tide line if applicable);

Anticipated removal date:
Removal certification:

/ Name ‘ ate '
Subminadbm(ll\ﬂﬂ e k{@g—/\ <+ :{';é W

Supported by Chlef of Resource Management

Approved by:

Superintehdent Date

Edited May 26, 2006





